
Serial No: FR4702276

Trim 5.0625in

SUBM ITTAL
Quote lD: 9001-190823-042:0:1 QTY:
VIT-BAT 7C)HC, 6 Stages

PTRTcRMANCI ON rrSrfi N_!!ryV,q A1

Shut Off l

rio* tu5e pruf o.b

TDH-Bowl (ft) 195.0

TDH-Disch Flange (ft) 194.2

Bowl Efficiency (%)

Guaranteed Bowl Efficiency (%)

Power (Hp)

Guaranteed Power (Hp)

NPSHr (ft) i'il

NPSH Margin {ft} ;11

Hydraulic Thrust(lb)
Thrust (lb)
Pressure-Bowl (psi)

Pressure-Dlsch Flange (psi)
Min Submergence {lnch) f3l
Friction Loss (ft) dr

Lineshaft Elongation (lnch) -0.00142

Column Elongation (lnch) -0.00020

,Latera! (!.ncf_r) __0.:1?87.7

Rurr $ut l5l i--oo - iB;;iiiii;iil"v
0.0 :Design Flow % BEP

0.0 iPump Efiiciency
- :Overall Efficiency
- jNoL Pou,"t
- :Guaranteed NOL Power
- ;Max Power (NOL) at Max Trim

rGuaranteed Max Power (NCrL)- iat Max Trim
:

j77p RrlM
qe$iE| i2i

250,0

154.0
154.1

80.60

76.57

12.1

13.1

6.7

20.6
539.0
583.8

66.7

66.7
19.78

-0.08
-0.001 13

-0.00020
0.12907

81.50 % at 220,0 Usgpm
113.64 %

80.14 %

0.00 %
13.6 Hp at 339.0 USgpm

14.7 Hp at 339.0 USgpm

15.0 Hp at 339.0 USgpm

16.2 Hp at 339.0 USgpm

*PilI?ATING
spedmeaFiiw
Speci{ied TDH
Rated Speed

ilCINDITIilNS

682.5
733.1

84.4

84.'l

250.00 USgpm
150.00 ft
1770 RPM
12.46 psi
27.3ft
28.7 ft

- lspecllied NPSH Ratio 1.1

0.0 :Thrust Load Power Loss 0.07587 Hp

0.0 jtotat fto* Derate Factor '1 .00

0.0 lTotal Head Derate Factor 1.00

0.0 Total Efticiency Derate Factor 1.00

- .Actual Submergence 0.00 in

0.00 lshaft Friction Power Loss -0.02 Hp

- iMin Flow (MCSF) 55.0 USgPm

- ;kwh per 1000 gal 0.0OO0O

. .... ..: ,lnpPtlel R{nilng G--tgalancti ..... 0 131n 
.

FLUlM
Fiuio
Fluid Temperature
Specilic Gravity
Viscosity
Vapor Pressure
Density

CHARACT[:RlSTlC$
Water
68.0 'F
1.0000
1 .0017 cP
0.3393 psi
62 lbs/ft3

Atmospheric Pressure
NPSHa at lst lmpeller
NPSHa at Grade

L4ATiltilArS & lllMrru$l*hJ$
X$wl natit
Bowl Material Cast lron witn Ctas! Enimet
Bowl Material Derate Factor 1.00
lmpeller Material 31655
lmpeller Matl Derate Factor 1.00
Bowl Shaft Material 416S5
lmpeller Attachment TaPer Lock
Taper Lock Material 41655
Discharge Bowl Material Cast lron
Suction Type Bell
Suction Material Cast lron
Bowl Bolting Material 31655
Sand Collar 304SS
Pipe Plug lron
Suction Bearing Bronze
Discharge Bowi Bearing Bronze
lntermediate Bowl Bearing Bronze
Strainer Type
Strainer Material
Tube Adapter Bearing
Material

Clip-On Bell Type Strainer
Galvanized Steel

Not lncluded

tsowi Data
lmpeller Trim
Max lmpeller Trim
Thrust K-Factor
Bowl Pressure Limit
Available Lateral
Bowl Assembly Length (BL)
Disch Bowl Length OLS (O1)
Disch Bowl Length ELS (L2)
Bowl Shaft Diameter
lmpeller Balance
lmpeller Design
Bowl Wear Ring
lmpeller Wear Ring
Suction Pipe Diameter
Bowl Diameter (D)
Bowl Length (L3)
Bowl Flange Diameter (A)
Bowl Flange Thickness {E}
Strainer Length (SL)
Floor Clearance (X)

5.06 in
5.25 in
3.50 LbiFt
350 psi
0.50 in
49.09 in
3,75 in
4.38 in
1 3/16" [30.2 mm]
M anufacture r's Standard
Enclosed
Not lncluded
Not lncluded
No Suction Pipe
7.50 in
6.38 in
2.81 in
5.30 in
1.55 in
5.75 in
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Min Column Diameter
Max Column Diameter
Max Bowl Shaft Diameter

Bgw!

M*lsr nalB
Driver Type
Motor Manufacturer
Motor Speed
Phase / Frequency

Enclosure
Motor Frame

lnverter Duty

Steady Bushing
Motor Goupling
lnsulation Class

M$1{if $HfFi*!t

.*qs$1IaF-f,ls,
Bowl OD

Golumn lD

Column OD

Column Bearing Retainer
Can lD

.I.$!rJls Pelr

M.!5 p q lla ** *-139, $.pf"ti + 1*

Wr!shl-q-flls*
Total Bowl Weight
Unit Bowl Weight
S!r?i!!_e-i weish!

4in
btn
'1.19 in

Vertical Hollow Shaft Motor

1770 RPM

Goulds Water Technology
Standard Blue Enamel
Not lncluded
Goulds Water Technology
Standard Blue Enamel
Not lncluded
Not lncluded

2oi"iiG 
**--"

50 lbs / 28 lbs
'r1 tbs

Bowl Shaft Length
Bowl Sh"aft Power Limit

M*trir ilaifr
rvtoioi Fiovioea ei-
Motor Mounted By
HP Rating
Speed [Poles]
BD
Mfg Catalog Number
Motor Part Number

Driver Size Criteria

Allow Service Factor

c9t!1,19.t*-1n
Can OD
Head lD

Head OD

Enclosing Tube OD
Steel Sub Base

Weighl Da_ta

Total Weight
Total Rotating Weiglt

r53-90 in

Uq,rc !-lP -.

Customer
Customer
15 Hp
1800 rpm [4 pole]
'1 0.0 in

Max power on design curve
(NOL)
No

Not lncluded
Not lnduded
Goulds Water Technology
Standard Blue E:namel
Not lncluded
Nq! !1qty.de-d

201 lbs
23 lbs

Our offer does not include specific review and incorporation of any Statutory ot Regulatory Requirements and the offer is limited to the requirements of the
design specifications, Should any Statutory or Regulatory requirements need to be reviewed and incorporated then the Customer is responsible to identify those
and provide copies for review and revision of our offer.

Our quotation is offered in accordance with our comments and exceptions identified in our proposal and governed by our standard tems and conditions of sale -
Xylem Americas attached hereafter.

For units requiring perfomance test, all performance tests will be conducted per ANSI/HI 14.6 standards unless otherwiso noted in the selection software
submittal documents, Testresults meeting with grade 28tolerances forpumps with a rated shaft powerofl34HP orless and grade 1B forgreaterthan 134HPwill
be considered passing.

Customer is responsible for verifying that the
recommendations made and the materials selected are
satisfactory for the Customer's intended environment and
Customer's use of the selected pump. Customer is responsible

DCI NOT USE FOR CONSTRI.,'CTION UNtE$S CERTITIf;N
Certi{ir:d By
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VIT-BAT 7OHC, 6 Stages

for determining the suitabitity of Xylem recommendations for all operating conditions within Customer's and/or End User's control. Xylem disclaims all

warranties, express or implied warranties, including, but not limited to, warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose and all express

warranties other than the limited express warranty set forth in the attached standard terms and conditions of sale - Xylem Americas attached hereafter'

Xylem does not guarantee any pump intake configuration, The hydraulic and structural adequacies of these structures are the sole responsibility of the Customer

or his representatives. Further, Xylem accepts no liability arising out of unsatisfactory pump intake field operating conditions' The Customer or his
representatives are referred to the Hydraulic lnstitute Standards for recommendations on pump intake design. To optimize the hydraulic design of a field pump

intake configuration, the Customer should strongly consider performing a detailed scale model pump intake study. However, the adequacies of these
recommendations are the sole responsibility of the Customer.

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS CERTIFIgN
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OUTLINE DRAWING
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VIT-BAT 7OHC, 6 Stages
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G [Mounting flange Oia]

BD Head [Discharge Head
Base Dial

HH [Head Height]

R [Hanger Flange OD]

Column Length (COL)

COL IColumn Diameter]

MIN SUB [Minimum
Submergencel

MAX [Max Assembly OD]

BL [Bowl Assembly
Length!

L [Shaft Turndown Size]

M [Shaft Thread Pitch]

SU [Shaft Stickup]

SL [Suctlon Length]

PUruIP

-i6.oo i; Colu*n oi".et"t

12.00 in Lineshafl Diameter

Specified Flow
17.00 in Specified TDH

5.oo in Motor Manufacturer
-49.09 in

Driver Tvoe
4.UU rn

19.78 in Motor Speed

Phase / Frequency
/.5U rn

nA"r^&

4" [102mm]
1 in [25.4 mm]

250.00 USgpm

1 50.00 ft

Vedical Hollow
Shaft Motor

1770 RPM

i- , *,n,". J

-............t. i
______l

49.09 in wr,6L1T$

'1 .ll0 in Totat Bourl Weight
12.00 in Unit Bowl Weight

8.r)0 in Strainer Weight
1,55 in Total lAtei,ght

Total Rotating Weight

201 lbs

50 lbs i 28 lbs

11 lbs

201 lbs

23 lbs
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NOTES

'I otal Pump Lenglh t 1.0 rnch.

' 'l'olerance on all dimensions is .'l 2 or t .1 2
ilch per 5 ft, whichever is greater.

, l\ll dimensions shown are in inches unless
otherwise specified.

Drawing not to scale.

: 1/,'NPT:Gau9e Conn (p!ug-Sed.)

' Driver may be rotated at 90o interuals about
I \/ertical centerline for details refer to driver

(limension drawing.

I tlefer to product IOM for impeller setting
r equirements.

I 'This assembly has been designed so that
: its natural frequency responses avoid the
: specific operating speeds by an adequate
I safety margin. The design has assumed
, ihe foundataon to be rigid.

:

No-[ u_sq r_Qi{ Q-Q_ll:?_ BUC]|)N uNLESs orltr|FIHI]-
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VIT-BAT 7CHC, 6 Stages

BILL OF MATIXIALS
CODE MATERIAL ASTM#

617--.

r60

6?]
69?*-.
{i90
$98

610

673

6&8

't47

&*wi Assembly

661 Discharge Bowl

6il Bearing - Discharge Bowl

668 Bearing Tube Adapt
670 Bowl - lntermediate
672 Bearing - lntermediate Bowl

673 lmpeller
677 TaperLock-lmpeller
680 Wear Ring-Bowl
681 Wear Ring - lmpeller
688 Suction

690 Bearing - Suction

692 Sandcollar
698 Strainer
747 Pipe Plug

760 Capscrew-Hex

2227 SST416
1003 Cast lron Cl30

1618 Bronze Bismuth
NiA Not lncluded
0911 Cast lron Cl30 Enamel
'1618 Bronze Bismuth
1203 SST316
22'17 SST 416
N/A Not lncluded
NA Not lncluded

1003 Cast lron CI30

1 1 09 Bronze C9030 I "G" N/od

1205 SST 304

6952 Carbon Steel Galv
1946 Malleable lron
2229 SST 316

A582 S41600
448 CLASS 3OB

8584 Modified
N/A
448
B584 Modified

4744M
A582M
N/A

NA

A48 CLASS 3OB

B584

A744M
A123M
A197
4276

DO NOT USE FOR CON$TRUCTION UNLE$S CERTIFIED
Ce*ifitd fly
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PERFORMANCE CURVE
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VIT-BAT 7CHC, 6 Stages

5.25 in

l.L.,KVt: Liri lF\
Specified Flow 250.00 Usgpm

Specified TDH 150.00 ft

Rated Speed 1770 RPIV

Atmospheric Pressure 12.46 psi

Elevation 45OO ft
NPSHa at Grade 28.7 It
NPSHa at 1st lmpeller 27 .3 ll
Fluid Water

Fluid Temperature 68.0'F
Specific Gravity 1.0000
Viscosity 1.0017 cP

Vapor Pressure 0.3393 psi

Density 62 lbsfft3

Design Flow 250.0 Usgpm
Min Flow {MCSF) 55.0 USgpm
Design TDH (Bowl) 154.0 ft
Design ToH (Disch Flange) 154.1 ft
Design Pressure {Bowl} 66.7 psi

Design Pressure (Disch Flange) 66:7 ps!

Shut Off TDH {Bowl}
Shut Off TDH (Disch Flange)
Shut Off Pressure (Bowl)
Shut Off Pressure (Disch Flange)
Bowl Efficiency at Design
Guaranteed Bow{ Efficiency
Best Efficiency
BEP Flow
Design Flow % BEP
Pump EfticiBncy
Friction Loss at Design
Power et Design
Guaranteed Power
NOL Power
Guaranteed NOL Power
Max Power (NOL) Flow
Max Power (NOL) at Max Trim
Guaranteed Max Power (NOL) at

Max Power (NOL) Flow at Max
Trim 339.0 Usgpm

Recommended Power 15.00 Hp

Allow Service Factor No

kwh per 1O0O gal 0.O0O0O

NPSHr at Design 6.7 ft
NPSH Margin at Deaign 20.6 ft
Min Submergence at Design 19.78 in

Thrust at Design 583.8 lb
ThrustatShutOff 733.1 lb
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Curu* & hyijia,;lil data t)r*.etrt*d rl; rDfirirlal perf,ln-,ranie based i:n A.i.JSlii'l1 14.S ai:cepla$re grf;de ?n.

n rL llli:ir'tlilti,lf s d, :t,:t t',iit t't

1 95.0 ft
1 94.3 ft
84.4 psi

84.1 psi

80.60 %
76.57 Yo

81.50 %
220.0 Usgpm
113.64 o/o

80,14 7o

-0.08 ft
12.1 Hp
13.1 Hp

13.6 Hp
14.7 Hp

339.0 USgpm
15.0 Hp

16,2 Hp

Bowl Material

Bowl Material Derate Factor
Impeller Material
lmpeller Matl Derate Factor
Total Flow Derate Factor
Total Head Drarate Factor
Total Efficiency Derate Factor
Curue lD

Cast lron with Glass
Enamel
1.00

3165S
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

E62O7WAPC1M-ar 
-Trin -..........
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